

Resolution 45: Amending the Previously Adopted Authorization of the Transfer of

Reserve Funds to Black Students United (BSU)

4

3

- 5 *Abstract:* This resolution amends the authorization of reserve funds for a February 2024 trip to 6 Washington, D.C. for Black Students United (BSU) to reflect updated financials.
- 7 Sponsored by: Aissatou Barry '24
- 8 *Reviewed by:* Executive Committee, 01/25/2024, 6-0-0
- 9 *Type of Action:* Internal Policy
- 10 Originally Presented: 01/25/2024
- 11 *Current Status:* Approved by the Student Assembly, 02/01/2024, Unanimous
- 12 Whereas, the Student Assembly authorized in Resolution 43 (AY 2023-2024) that the amount
- 13 \$24,378 be transferred from the reserve account of the Student Assembly to the Black Students
- 14 United (BSU), a registered student organization, for a trip to Washington, D.C. in February 2024;
- Whereas, updated estimates from BSU indicate the trip will cost \$20,044, instead of \$24,378 as
 previously estimated;
- Whereas, BSU has requested the Student Assembly amend the previously adopted resolution toreflect these updated financials.
- 19 **Be It Therefore Resolved,** In Resolution 43 (AY 2023-2024) the text "\$24,378" be struck and the
- 20 text "\$20,044" be inserted in the place of the struck text; and
- 21 **Resolved**, The Student Assembly commends Black Students United for their economizing.
- 22
- 23 Respectfully Submitted,
- 24 Aissatou Barry '24
- 25 Vice President for Diversity, Equity & Inclusion, Student Assembly